One Hays Subta Latestassee: He paper their 800-142-8086

	REFERENCE ( 014698 6469	U (7.167.367.96.55.41)
V	THORIZATION )	**** 4U.UU
	COST LIMIT : \$ PPD	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ORDER DATE :	July 10, 1996	E.T. (. (.
OPDER TIME :	10:04 AM	7
ORDER NO. :	014698	
CUSTOMER NO:	64698	
M7	۱۸۸ ۱۲lis J. Spear, Legal Asst الاراد ۱۳۵۱ میل AGUIRE VOORHIS & WELLS, P.A <sub>R. AGE</sub>	5 <u>5 2 50</u> ENT FEE <u>35.00</u>
	01A	140.00
O1	lando, FI, 32802   BA	NGE 9UE
	DOMESTIC FILING	1911
NAME:	WENSOUTH ORLANDO, LTD.	File
	EFFECTIVE DATE:	2nd
አውሞ፤ሮኒቴ	S OF INCORPORATION	

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

#### Wenflouth Orlando, Ltd.

#### CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned General Partner files this Certificate of Limited Partnership of Wensouth Orlando, Ltd. with the Florida Department of State is order to form a Limited Partnership purmant to \$620.108 of the Florida Revised Limited Partnership Act (1986)(the "Act")

- 1. Name The name of the limited partnership in WenSouth Orlando, Ltd.
- 2. <u>General Partner</u>. The name and the business address of the General Partner of the Limited Partnership is:

Wenvest, Inc.
5401 Kirkman Road, Suite 725 rquilly 119

- 3. <u>Recordkeeping Office</u>. The address of the office at which the records of the partnership are maintained pursuant to the Act is 5401 Kirkman Road, Suite 725, Orlando, Florida 32819.
- 4. <u>Registered Agent and Registered Office</u>. The name and address of the agent for service of process is:

Rashid A. Khatib 5401 Kirkman Road, Suite 725 Orlando, Florida 32819

- 5. <u>Partnership Mailing Address</u>. The mailing address for the limited partnership is 5401 Kirkman Road, Suite 725, Orlando, Florida 32819.
- 6. <u>Latest Dissolution Date</u>. The latest date upon which the limited partnership is to dissolve is June 30, 2026.
- 7. Affirmation. The General Partner hereby acknowledges that pursuant to the Act:
- 7.1 The execution of this Certificate by the General Partner constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.
- 7.2 The General Partner accepts the liability imposed by the Act on a General Partner for a false statement contained in this Certificate; and
- 7.3 If, after the execution of this Certificate, the General Partner knows that any arrangement or other fact described in this Certificate has changed, making the statement inaccurate in any material respect, the General Partner will forthwith cause this

Contificate to be cancelled or amended, or file a petition for its cancellation or amendment purmant to the Act

Executed thin 200 day of July, 1996

WonVost, Inc., General Partners,

Ry: Kashid A. Khatib,

President

HI THE RESIDENCE OF STREET

## WenBouth Orlando, Ltd. ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named an Registered Agent and to accept norving of process for the above stated limited partnership at the placed designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligation of my position as Registered Agent.

Dated this 20% day of July, 1996.

Rashid A. Khatib, Registered Agent

FOREST BENCHMAN

#### Wenflouth Orlando Ltd.

#### AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

- Capital Contributions. The undersigned General Partier of WenSouth Orlando, Ltd. declares the total amount of the Capital Contributions of the Limited Partner to the Limited Partnership to be One Thousand and no/100 Dollars (\$1,000.00) and the total amount? of Capital Contributions contributed and anticipated at this time to be contributed by the Limited Partner to the Limited Partnership to be One Thousand and no/100 Dollars (\$1,000.00).
- The General Partner hereby acknowledges Affirmation. that pursuant to the Acti
- The execution of this Affidavit by the General Partner constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.
- 2.2 The General Partner accepts the liability imposed by the Act on a General Partner for a false statement contained in this Affidavit.
- $2.3\,$  If, after the execution of this Affidavit, the General Partner knows that any fact described in this Affidavit has changed, making the statement inaccurate in any material respect, the General Partner will forthwith cause this Affidavit to be supplemented by filing a supplemental affidavit with the Department of State pursuant to the Act.

Executed by the General Partner on the date set forth below.

WenVest, Inc., a Florida corporation

July 9 1996 By: Kashid A. Khatib, President

# A960000 1302 HARLLEE, PORCIES, HAMLIN, KNOWLES, BALD & PROUTY, P.A.

RIMBERLY ALARIO BALD
BARRETT B BELL
BRISLEY A DALLAGHER
CURTIB D HARLER, III
TIMOTHY A RHOWLES
BRIAN B RRABIER
JOSEPH L HAJMY C PA
MARK A NELSON
UNEGORY J PONGES?\*
STEVEN W PROCEY

\* BEFFREN W THOMPSON

HOR MANATER AVE W BRADISHION, FLORIDA 16305

August 4, 1997

MAILING ADINERN P.O. BOX 0281 MEALIENTON, FLORILA 24506 FELEPHONE (841) 748,3770 TELECOPIEN (841) 748,4160 E MAIL LAW@HARRIGODOLOGO

Vla Federal Express

"BOARD CERTIFIED REAL ESTATE LAWYER "ALBO ADMITTED IN NEW YORK

> Division of Corporations State of Florida P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 3314

300002258133--1 -08/05/97--01065--001 \*\*\*1750.00 \*\*\*1750.00

RE: Strategic Housing Investment Partners 1997-A, Ltd.

OFN: 4881-12

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed you will please find check #1008 in the amount of \$1,750.00 for filing fees for the attached Supplemental Affidavit of Capital Contributions for Strategic Housing Investment Partners 1997-A, Ltd.

Upon filing, please forward the evidence of filing to my offices. If you have any questions concerning the enclosed, please call me at this office.

Very truly yours,

Candace E. Drinkard

Assistant to Curtis D. Hamlin, Esq

/ced enclosures SECRETARY OF STATE OIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

A97-1302

KMM :

85

### SUPPLEMENTAL AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS FOR STRATEGIC HOUSING INVESTMENT PARTNERS 1997-A, LTD.

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

BEFORE ME, the sole General Partner of STRATEGIC HOUSING INVESTMENT PARTNERS 1997-A, LTD., a Florida limited partnership, (the "Partnership") executed this supplemental affidavit filed pursuant to Section 620.112, Florida Statutos.

This Affidavit is made to supplement and replace the Affidavit of Capital Contributions filed on behalf of the Partnership on June 15, 1997

The actual amount of capital contributions to date of the Limited Partners is \$2,318,000.00.

Dates as of the 1st day of July, 1997.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

Under the penalties of perjury the undersigned does declare that he has read the foregoing and that the facts alleged are true, to the best of his knowledge and belief.

ESKO AFFORDABLE HOUSING, INC., a Florida corporation, General Partner of STRATEGIC HOUSING INVESTMENT PARTNERS 1997-A, LTD., a Florida limited partnership

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of July, 1997, by James C. Jenkins, as Vice President of ESKO AFFORDABLE HOUSING, INC., a Florida corporation, as General Partner of STRATEGIC HOUSING INVESTMENT PARTNERS 1997-A, LTD., a Florida limited partnership, on behalf of the corporation and the limited partnership. He is personally known to me

My Commission CC477140

Represe Jun 28, 1999

Bonded by HAI

900-422-1555

Notary Public, State of Florida

raer

(Type or Print Notary Name Here)